+ Net turnover 27.500,00 € 41.250,00 € 64.166,67 € 110.000,00 € 206.250,00 €

+ Customers  2.500,00 € 3.750,00 € 5.833,33 € 10.000,00 €

Outflows 68.563,05 € 79.850,64 € 92.819,39 € 126.256,89 € 195.631,89 €

- Net variable costs 13.125,00 € 22.968,75 € 35.000,00 € 65.625,00 € 131.250,00 €

- Net other costs 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 €

- Personnel 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 €

- Corporation tax  1.443,84 € 2.381,34 € 5.193,84 € 8.943,84 €

Closing cash -41.063,05 € -77.163,69 € -102.066,40 € -112.489,96 € -91.871,84 €

Year Cash Flow -41.063,05 € -36.100,64 € -24.902,72 € -10.423,55 € 20.618,12 €

Table 44 Cash flow statement for the pessimistic scenario.

Aida Ballester
Study for the production and commercialization of green cosmetics from Moringa Oleifera oil

88 Formulas and calculations used for making the financial evaluation

 Calculations for the optimistic scenario

o Preliminary estimates:

Initial investment (A0)  34.345,00 €

Years to payback 5

Straight-line depreciation  6.869,00 €

Corporation tax rate 25%

Update rate (k) 0,0196

CONCEPT YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

Sales forecast (pu) 20000 50000 75000 100000 150000

Sale price (€/pu) 3,00 € 3,00 € 3,50 € 4,00 € 4,50 €

Revenue (€) 60.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 262.500,00 € 400.000,00 € 675.000,00 €

Collection period (days) 30 30 30 30 30

Purchases forecast (pu) 21000 52500 78750 105000 157500

Purchase price (€/pu)  1,50 €   1,75 €   2,00 €   2,50 €   3,00 €

Variable costs (€)  31.500,00 €   91.875,00 €   157.500,00 €   262.500,00 €   472.500,00 €

Payment period (days) 60 60 60 60 60

Other costs (€)  2.355,66 €   2.355,66 €   2.355,66 €   2.355,66 €   2.355,66 €

Payment period (days) 60 60 60 60 60

Table 45 Preliminary estimates for the optimistic scenario.

Aida Ballester
Study for the production and commercialization of green cosmetics from Moringa Oleifera oil

89 Formulas and calculations used for making the financial evaluation

o Income Statement:
 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

+ Revenue 60.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 262.500,00 € 400.000,00 € 675.000,00 €

- Variables costs from sold units -30.000,00 € -87.500,00 € -150.000,00 € -250.000,00 € -450.000,00 €

- Other costs -2.355,66 € -2.355,66 € -2.355,66 € -2.355,66 € -2.355,66 €

- Depreciation -6.869,00 € -6.869,00 € -6.869,00 € -6.869,00 € -6.869,00 €

EBIT 20.775,34 € 53.275,34 € 103.275,34 € 140.775,34 € 215.775,34 €

- Corporation tax -5.193,84 € -13.318,84 € -25.818,84 € -35.193,84 € -53.943,84 €

EBT 15.581,51 € 39.956,51 € 77.456,51 € 105.581,51 € 161.831,51 €

Table 46 Income statement for the optimistic scenario.

o Cash flow statement:

 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

Opening cash 0,00 € -26.688,05 € -21.382,44 € 31.735,68 € 120.270,46 €

Inflows 55.000,00 € 142.500,00 € 253.125,00 € 388.541,67 € 652.083,33 €

+ Net turnover 55.000,00 € 137.500,00 € 240.625,00 € 366.666,67 € 618.750,00 €

+ Customers  5.000,00 € 12.500,00 € 21.875,00 € 33.333,33 €

Outflows 81.688,05 € 137.194,39 € 200.006,89 € 300.006,89 € 484.381,89 €

- Net variable costs 26.250,00 € 76.562,50 € 131.250,00 € 218.750,00 € 393.750,00 €

- Net other costs 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 € 1.963,05 €

- Personnel 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 € 53.475,00 €

- Corporation tax  5.193,84 € 13.318,84 € 25.818,84 € 35.193,84 €

Closing cash -26.688,05 € -21.382,44 € 31.735,68 € 120.270,46 € 287.971,91 €

Year Cash Flow -26.688,05 € 5.305,62 € 53.118,12 € 88.534,78 € 167.701,45 €

Table 47 Cash flow statement for the optimistic scenario.

Aida Ballester
Study for the production and commercialization of green cosmetics from Moringa Oleifera oil

90 Formulas and calculations used for making the financial evaluation

 Calculations for the optimal scenario

o
Preliminary estimates:

Initial investment (A0)  34.345,00 €

Years to payback 5

Straight-line depreciation  6.869,00 €

Corporation tax rate 25%

Update rate (k) 0,0196

CONCEPT YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

Sales forecast (pu) 20000 30000 50000 75000 100000

Sale price (€/pu) 3,00 € 3,00 € 3,50 € 4,00 € 4,50 €